
FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION - REGION VI 
FORT WORTH, TEXAS 

Robert C. Patrick 
Regional Administrator 

Gail C. Lyssy 
Deputy Regional Administrator 

Margaret Ake 
 Administrative Officer 

Don Koski 
Director of Planning & Program  

Development 

Laura Wallace 
 Director of Program Management 

 & Oversight 

Tony Ogboli 

Ronisha Hodge Phyllis DeGarmo 

Lynn Hayes 

Melissa Foreman  

Danna Harvey 
Administrative Staff Assistant 

Cheryle Tyson 

Abel Ayala 

Dan Peschell 

Suleman Shoaib Eddie Chavarria Luci Nears 

Pearlie Tiggs 

Sharon Coats Brian Hooker 

Community Planners Transportation 
Program Specialists   General Engineers Transportation 

Program Specialists 

Eldridge Onco 
Regional Counsel 

Rebecca Rand 
Civil Rights Officer 

mailto:robert.patrick@dot.gov
mailto:gail.lyssy@dot.gov
mailto:margaret.ake@dot.gov
mailto:donald.koski@dot.gov
mailto:laura.wallace@dot.gov
mailto:tony.ogboli@dot.gov
mailto:ronisha.hodge@dot.gov
mailto:phyllis.degarmo@dot.gov
mailto:lynn.hayes@dot.gov
mailto:melissa.foreman@dot.gov
mailto:danna.harvey@dot.gov
mailto:cheryle.tyson@dot.gov
mailto:abel.ayala@dot.gov
mailto:daniel.peschell@dot.gov
mailto:suleman.shoaib@dot.gov
mailto:heriberto.chavarria@dot.gov
mailto:luciana.nears@dot.gov
mailto:pearlie.tiggs@dot.gov
mailto:sharon.coats@dot.gov
mailto:brian.hooker@dot.gov
mailto:eldridge.onco@dot.gov
mailto:rebecca.rand@dot.gov

	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2



